

06.09.2025

Present: Sh Ravinder Kumar alongwith Sh A M Dar Ld Senior counsel for the
plaintiff.

Sh Shailesh Ld counsel for the defendant.(through VC)

Part arguments heard.

List for further arguments on **28.10.2025**.

Parties are liberty to file brief written synopsis alongwith relied upon
judgments in support of their contentions on or before NDOH with advance copy to each
other.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/06.09.2025.