

1 CS DJ 1338/23

SHILPI MODES THR ITS PROPS Vs. CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

27.01.2026

Present: Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Shailesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant (through VC).

The matter was listed for remaining arguments today on 24.01.2026. Ld. Sr. Counsel had handed over two judgments passed in the matter of '**Sh. Mohd. Rafi & Anrs. v. Bandenawaz & Others**' passed in writ petition No. 108512/25 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka and '**LIC v. Sanjeev Builders Pvt. Ltd.**' passed in civil Appeal No. 5909/22. The citations have been communicated to Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

List for arguments on **28.02.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/27.01.2026